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Memo No : 46.02.0000.930.26.03.2021-443                                        Date : 17-08-2021 

e-Tender Notice 
e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of the 

following Goods listed below: 

 
Sl 

No. 

Package No. Tender ID Description of Goods Procurement 

Method 

On-line (e-GP 

system) Tender 
Notice 

Publication 

Date & Time 

Last date of 

selling 
document 

through online 

On-line (e-GP 

system) 
Tender Notice 

Closing Date 

& Time 

1. JRRIDP/ 

2021-22/ 
G-01 

598712 Procurement of 25 nos. Level Machine.  Open 

Tendering 
Method 

(OTM) 

25-08-2021 

1.00pm 

15-09-2021 

11.00am 

15-09-2021 

1.00pm 

2. JRRIDP/ 

2021-22/ 
G-02 

598713 Procurement of 4 sets Concrete Core Drill 

Machine. 

Open 

Tendering 
Method 

(OTM) 

25-08-2021 

1.00pm 

15-09-2021 

11.00am 

15-09-2021 

1.00pm 

3. JRRIDP/ 
2021-22/ 

G-03 

598714 Procurement of 1. Cylinder Mold 
(200mmX100mm); 2. Coarse Sieve Set (Local), 

3. Fine Sieve set (European), 4. Fine & Soft 

Sieve Brush, 5. Electric Balance 6Kg (0.1 gm) 
Capacity, 6. DCP Set, 7. Measuring Wheel. 

Open 
Tendering 

Method 

(OTM) 

25-08-2021 
1.00pm 

15-09-2021 
11.00am 

15-09-2021 
1.00pm 

 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard 

copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal 

(http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.  

 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited 

online through any registered banks branches. 

 

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System portal and from e-GP help desk 

(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).  

 

 

 

(A.S.M. Kabir) 

Project Director 
JRRIDP, LGED, Dhaka. 

Phone no: 02-58157125 

e-mail : pd.jrridp@lged.gov.bd 
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