

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives



LGED District Portal Select

• Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department Jashore Region Rural Infrastructure Development Project LGED Bhaban (Level-8), 62, West Agargaon Dhaka-1207 www.lged.gov.bd



শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি গ্রাম শহরের উন্নতি

Memo No: 46.02.0000.930.26.03.2021-443

## e-Tender Notice

Date : 17-08-2021

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of the following Goods listed below:

Sl No.	Package No.	Tender ID	Description of Goods	Procurement Method	On-line (e-GP system) Tender Notice Publication Date & Time	Last date of selling document through online	On-line (e-GP system) Tender Notice Closing Date & Time
1.	JRRIDP/ 2021-22/ G-01	598712	Procurement of 25 nos. Level Machine.	Open Tendering Method (OTM)	25-08-2021 1.00pm	15-09-2021 11.00am	15-09-2021 1.00pm
2.	JRRIDP/ 2021-22/ G-02	598713	Procurement of 4 sets Concrete Core Drill Machine.	Open Tendering Method (OTM)	25-08-2021 1.00pm	15-09-2021 11.00am	15-09-2021 1.00pm
3.	JRRIDP/ 2021-22/ G-03	598714	Procurement of 1. Cylinder Mold (200mmX100mm); 2. Coarse Sieve Set (Local), 3. Fine Sieve set (European), 4. Fine & Soft Sieve Brush, 5. Electric Balance 6Kg (0.1 gm) Capacity, 6. DCP Set, 7. Measuring Wheel.	Open Tendering Method (OTM)	25-08-2021 1.00pm	15-09-2021 11.00am	15-09-2021 1.00pm

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered banks branches.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

(A.S.M. Kabir) Project Director JRRIDP, LGED, Dhaka. Phone no: 02-58157125 e-mail : pd.jrridp@lged.gov.bd